

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: January 2, 2024

From: Randy Frazer, City Manager

Item: Annual Reorganization of City Commission - REAP

Purpose:

Appoint one (1) member of the Governing Body to serve as a voting member of the Regional Economic Area Partnership (REAP) of South-Central Kansas and either one (1) member of the Governing Body or the City Manager to serve as an alternate member of REAP in the voting member's absence. *(Voice Vote)*

Background:

The City Commission will need to appoint one (1) member of the Governing Body to serve as a voting member of the Regional Economic Area Partnership (REAP) of South-Central Kansas and either one (1) member of the Governing Body or the City Manager to serve as an alternate member of REAP in the voting member's absence.

Preceding representatives were Commissioners Charles Jennings and Kanyon Gingher, who was serving as the designated alternate.

Commission Options:

Approve reorganization item.

Fiscal Impact:

Amount:

Fund: Department: Expense Code:

Included in budget Grant Bonds Other Not Budgeted

Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager